
 
2025-26 WDA BOYS’ TEAM/DUAL STATISTICS 

Bismarck High                                                     
Dual Individual Records (WDA duals only) 
 

# Wrestler Overall 
Record 

Pins Decisions Maj. 
Dec. 

Tech. Falls Win by 
Forfeit 

Inj. 
default 

107 Brayden Aho 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 0-0 0 0 

114 Holden Beachamp 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 

121 Arthur Araujo 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 

127 Riley Potter 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 

127 Elijah Knopik 0-1 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-1 

133 Kayden Egeberg 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 

139 Preston Bentz 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 

145 Cade Nieuwsma 2-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 0 0 

152 Jaxon Salander 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 

152 Aiydan Mclean 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 

160 Braeden Halverson 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 

172 Tiernen Glass 2-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 0 0 

189 Caleb Paetz 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 

215 Jonas Crouse 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 

215 Garrett Cowan 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 

285 Braden McConnell 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 

 
 
 
Duals 
Dec. 4 
Legacy 47, Bismarck High 15 
 

Weight  Summary BHS LEG  

107 Brahnan Heidt, L, over Brayden Aho by fall, 1:22 0 6  

114 Grady Coles, L, won by forfeit 0 6  



 
Nov. 25 
Bismarck High 43, Mandan 25 
 

Weight  Summary BHS LEG  

121 Dylan Sandness, L, over Arthur Araujo by 7-4 decision 0 3  

127 Blake Schneider, L, over Riley Potter, by fall, 3:57 0 3  

133 Nicolas Enzminger, L, over Kayden Egeberg by fall, 1:33 0 6  

139 Hunter Olson, L, over Preston Benz by fall, 1:18 0 6  

145 Cade Nieuwsma, B, over Joey Enzminger by 4-2 decision 3 0  

152 Tucker Schiermeister, L, over Jaxon Salander by 7-3 decision 0 3  

160 Braeden Halverson, B, over Sean Peterschick by fall, 4:44 6 0  

172 Tiernan Glass, B, over Jack Mitchell by fall, 1:17 6 0  

189 James Marks, L, over Caleb Paetz by 14-3 major decision 0 4  

215 Lincoln Lemar, L, over Jonas Crouse by 9-5 decision 0 3  

285 Carter Johnson, L, over Braden McConnell by 9-1 major decision 0 4  

 Total 15 47  

Weight  Summary BHS MAN  

107 Brayden Aho, B, over Austin Bass by 14-5 major decision 4 0  

114 Holden Beachamp, B, won by forfeit 6 0  

121 Arthur Araujo, B, over Hudson Droll by fall, 5:31 6 0  

127 Hunter McGrane, M, over Elijah Knopik by medical forfeit 0 6  

133 Kayden Egeberg, B, over Beckham Zachmeier by fall, 1:15 6 0  

139 Owen Bahm, M, over Preston Bentz by fall, 1:19 0 6  

145 Cade Nieuwsma, B, over Kellen Beneke by 18-1 tech. fall 5 0  

152 Brecken Bitz, M, over Aiydan Mclean by 13-4 major decision 0 4  

160 Braeden Halverson, B, over Maddox Slater by fall, 1:57 6 0  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Weight  Summary BHS MAN  

172 Tiernan Glass, B, over Colten Olhauser by 15-4 major decision 4 0  

189 Tate Sailer, M, over Caleb Paetz, by 8-4 decision 0 3  

215 Garrett Cowan, B, over Bohde Zachmeier by fall, 3:04 6 0  

285 Vance Wollschlager, M, over Braden McConnell by fall, 3:12 0 6  

 Total 43 25  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


